

Glenda Auker Named 2023 Edna Silberman Humanitarian Service Awardee

On November 8, 2023, Keystone Human Services (KHS) honored Glenda Auker with the Edna Silberman Humanitarian Service Award.

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, November 9, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- On November 8, 2023, Keystone Human Services (KHS) honored Glenda Auker with the Edna Silberman Humanitarian Service Award at the 51st Annual Meeting of the Membership.

Given annually, the award honors outstanding citizens who have made significant contributions to individuals, the community, and KHS, and who

Glenda Auker

have played a major role in making the KHS vision real in the lives of others.

Glenda has served on the Keystone Partnership Board of Directors since 2012 and chaired the Board from 2016-2019, providing exceptional leadership through a time of transition. She has

"

For over ten years, Glenda's dedication, leadership, and commitment to the values of Keystone Human Services has been invaluable to moving our mission forward,"

Charles S. Sweeder, President and CEO of KHS

served on various Keystone Committees, steadfastly supported fundraising activities and events, and assisted with recruiting other volunteers. In 2020, she was appointed to the Keystone Human Services Board of Directors, where she currently serves as Chair of the KHS Finance Committee.

In addition to her support for KHS, Glenda is dedicated to making a difference throughout Central Pennsylvania, specifically her home community of Juniata County. She is an active member of the Pennsylvania Federation of Business and Professional Women where she contributes her time and expertise.

"For over ten years, Glenda's dedication, leadership, and commitment to the values of Keystone Human Services has been invaluable to moving our mission forward," said Charles S. Sweeder, President and CEO of KHS. "Her work not just with KHS but with the greater community has helped to create spaces where all people are welcomed."

"It's an honor to be part of handing this award to Glenda," said Stephen Rader, KHS Board Chair. "She's an example of how individual action can make a difference in the community."

###

About Keystone Human Services

KHS is a multi-national human services organization based in Harrisburg, PA. KHS operates in Pennsylvania, Connecticut, Delaware, New Jersey, the Republic of Moldova, and India, providing advocacy, services, and supports in early childhood education and family support, mental health, autism, and intellectual, developmental, cognitive, and physical disability. We build communities where everyone can thrive, direct their own lives, establish homes, find meaningful work, pursue education alongside their peers, and fill valued roles in the community. In addition to operating as KHS, KHS provides services through Susquehanna Service Dogs (SSD), Capital Area Head Start (CAHS), Partnerships for People, Key Human Services, Keystone Autism Services, Keystone Moldova, and Keystone Institute India.

More information can be found at KHS.org and KeystoneMoldova.md

Kris Weaver
Keystone Human Services
+1 717-232-7509
kweaver@khs.org
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/667494010

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.